

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-521	Version: 1				
Туре:	RES	OLUTION		Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/1	7/2022		In control:	Board of Legislators		
On agenda:	11/1	4/2022		Final action:	11/14/2022		
Enactment date:	11/1	4/2022		Enactment #	RES-2022-213		
Title:	RES-Tourist Promotion Agency-2023						
Sponsors:	County Executive						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:		1. RES-Tourist Promotion Agency-2023-DRAFT.pdf, 2. RES-Tourist Promotion Agency-2023-SIGNED BY COMMITTEE.pdf, 3. RESO-2022-213 Certified Copy					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Α	ction	Result	
11/14/2022	1	Board of Legislators			dopted	Pass	
10/24/2022	1	Budget &	Appropriations	si	gned by committee	Pass	
10/17/2022	1	Board of Legislators			eferred to committee	Pass	

## **RES-Tourist Promotion Agency-2023**

A RESOLUTION designating the Westchester County Office of Tourism and Film as the Tourists Promotion Agency for Westchester County for the period January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEE ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS